

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II

01-12-2017

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

Appeal No. 2016AP1933-CR

THOMAS M. GIBSON,

Defendant-Appellant.

An Appeal From a Judgment of Conviction and Order Denying
Defendant's Motion to Suppress Evidence Entered by the Honorable Ralph
M. Ramirez, Circuit Judge, Branch 3, Waukesha County

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

Kristina Gordon
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar No. 1084309
Waukesha County District Attorney's Office
Waukesha County Courthouse
515 West Moreland Boulevard
Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188
(262) 548-7076

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

POSITION ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

ARGUMENT 5

I. SERGEANT BAUTZ HAD REASONABLE SUSPICION TO PERFORM A TRAFFIC STOP; CALIBRATION OF THE RADAR DEVICE BEFORE THE TRAFFIC STOP IS NOT DETERMINATIVE OF WHETHER OF NOT SERGEANT BAUTZ HAD REASONABLE SUSPICION TO PERFORM THE STOP.

II. THE CALIBRATION OF THE RADAR DEVICE BEFORE THE TRAFFIC STOP IS NOT DETERMINATIVE OF THE RELIABILITY OF THE RADAR DEVICE.

CONCLUSION..... 14

CERTIFICATION OF BRIEF 15

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 809.19(12)..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Wisconsin Statutes

Wisconsin Statute Section 346.63(1)(a) (2016).....6

Wisconsin Cases

State v. Hanson, 85 Wis.2d 233, 270 N.W.2d 212, (1978).....12

State v. Kramer, 99 Wis.2d 700, 704, 299 N.W.2d 822, 884-85 (1981)....11

State v. Mills, 99 Wis.2d 697, 299 N.W.2d 881 (1981).....11

State v. Post, 301 Wis.2d 1, 8, 733 N.W.2d 634, 637 (2007).....7, 8

State v. Stout, 2002 WI App 41, ¶9, 250 Wis. 2d 768, 641 N.W.2d 474.....6
